G INEERING
§ LaAnND
L IRANSFORTATION

Y OF SAN LEANORD

BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that
such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.
An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the
City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

information.

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Street Sealing 2019-20
Curb Ramp Upgrade Phase
PROJECT NO.: 2020.0070
BID NO.: 19-20.012
BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Villalobos & Associates FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc. [Spencon Construction, Inc.
DATE: Wednesday, May 6, 2020 Date Approved: 4885 Bucknall Road 550 Greenville Road P.O. Box 1220
TIME: 2:00 p.m. Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll San Jose, CA 95130 Livermore, CA 94550 Danville, CA 94526
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (408) 585-5738 Phone: (925) 245-1300 Phone: (925) 984-2581
Fax: N/A Fax: (925) 245-1007 Fax: (925) 984-2583
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
1[Mobilization, Staging & 1LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
Stockpiling per Sections 7-8.4 & 9
2 A
2|Temporary Traffic Control per 1LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $34,342.00 $34,342.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
Section 600
3|Install Curb and Gutter per City 1,080 LF $80.00 $86,400.00 $50.00 $54,000.00 $65.00 $70,200.00 $100.00f $108,000.00
Standard Plan No. 100
4|Install Wheelchair Curb Cut 4,150 SF $33.00 $136,950.00 $30.00 | $124,500.00 $28.00] $116,200.00 $32.00] $132,800.00
Ramp per City Standard Plan
Nos. 106A and 106B
5|Install Sidewalk per City Standard 1,820 SF $24.00 $43,680.00 $25.00 $45,500.00 $20.00 $36,400.00 $18.00 $32,760.00
Plan No. 100
6|Install Concrete Apron per City 280 SF $38.00 $10,640.00 $30.00 $8,400.00 $25.00 $7,000.00 $25.00 $7,000.00
Standard Plan No. 114
7|Install Concrete Valley Gutter per 300 SF $49.00 $14,700.00 $35.00 $10,500.00 $25.00 $7,500.00 $30.00 $9,000.00
City Standard Plan No. 114
8|Install Asphalt Concrete Tie-ins 995 CF $42.00 $41,790.00 $26.00 $25,870.00 $27.00 $26,865.00 $20.00 $19,900.00
per City Standard Plan Nos. 100
& 114
9|Install Wet Set Truncated Dome 2 EA $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00
Panel per City Standard Plan No.
106D
10|Adjust Utility Box to Grade per 4 EA $500.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $280.00 $1,120.00 $500.00 $2,000.00
Section 301-1.6
11 |Relocate Roadside Sign and Post 2 EA $550.00 $1,100.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 ** $150.00 $300.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
per Section 315
12 |Relocate Roadside Sign on New 9 EA $650.00 $5,850.00 $800.00 $7,200.00 $500.00 $4,500.00 $500.00 $4,500.00
Post per Section 315
13 |Paint Curb Red per Section 314-4 1LF $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $3,452.00 $3,452.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Bid Summary - Annual Street Sealing 19-20, Curb Ramp Upgrade Phase Page 1 of 6 Printed 5/8/2020 @ 3:02 PM




Lane

/ GINEERING

MR ANSPORTATION

BID SUMMARY

[This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that
such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.
An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the
City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

information.
PROJECT TITLE: Annual Street Sealing 2019-20
Curb Ramp Upgrade Phase
PROJECT NO.: 2020.0070
BID NO.: 19-20.012
BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Villalobos & Associates FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc. |Spencon Construction, Inc.
DATE: Wednesday, May 6, 2020 Date Approved: 4885 Bucknall Road 550 Greenville Road P.O. Box 1220
TIME: 2:00 p.m. Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll San Jose, CA 95130 Livermore, CA 94550 Danville, CA 94526
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (408) 585-5738 Phone: (925) 245-1300 Phone: (925) 984-2581
Fax: N/A Fax: (925) 245-1007 Fax: (925) 984-2583
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
14 |Relocate Existing Type 1-B Pole 1EA $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $7,268.00 $7,268.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00
with Pedestrian Head & Push
Button per Section 701-10
15 |Install Pull box per Section 701-11 1EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $277.00 $277.00 $300.00 $300.00
16 |Install Conduit per Section 701-12 8 LF $150.00 $1,200.00 $250.00 $2,000.00 $333.00 $2,664.00 $350.00 $2,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID: $437,310.00 $320,770.00 ** $339,588.00 $371,660.00
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION: Bid Bond YES YES YES
San Leandro Local Business NO NO NO
25 % Participation NO NO NO
Good Faith Effort tbd thd thd
Agreement to be Bound YES YES YES
Addendum #1 - 5 YES YES YES
SUBCONTRACTORS: Mercoza Columbia Electric, Inc. TPRC-Traffic Solutions
Cemex Central Concrete
Columbia Electric
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
** Math Error Corrected
NOTES: . . . .
*** Adjusted bid calculation based on Local Business Preference

Reviewed by:

Qoton O'Drcacoll pate

Reviewed by:

John O'Driscoll, Project Manager

Date:

Bid Summary - Annual Street Sealing

Nick Thom, City Engineer
19-20, Curb Ramp Upgrade Phase

. 5/8/2020

5/8/2020

Page 2 of 6

Printed 5/8/2020 @ 3:02 PM




G INEERING
§ LaAnND
L IRANSFORTATION
— RANSEORTATION
i OF SAN ANDAS =

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Street Sealing 2019-20
Curb Ramp Upgrade Phase
PROJECT NO.: 2020.0070
BID NO.: 19-20.012
BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE SilMan Industries Rosas Brothers Construction
DATE: Wednesday, May 6, 2020 Date Approved: 1600 Factor Avenue 4731 Coliseum Way
TIME: 2:00 p.m. Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll San Leandro, CA 94577 Oakland, CA 94601
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (510) 347-4800 Phone: (510) 534-1077
Fax: (510) 347-4801 Fax: (510) 534-5077
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
1|Mobilization, Staging & 1LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Stockpiling per Sections 7-8.4 & 9
2 A
2|Temporary Traffic Control per 1LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
Section 600
3|Install Curb and Gutter per City 1,080 LF $80.00 $86,400.00 $85.00 $91,800.00 $85.00 $91,800.00
Standard Plan No. 100
4(Install Wheelchair Curb Cut 4,150 SF $33.00 $136,950.00 $38.00] $157,700.00 $37.00] $153,550.00
Ramp per City Standard Plan
Nos. 106A and 106B
5]Install Sidewalk per City Standard 1,820 SF $24.00 $43,680.00 $25.00 $45,500.00 $28.00 $50,960.00
Plan No. 100
6|Install Concrete Apron per City 280 SF $38.00 $10,640.00 $35.00 $9,800.00 $43.00 $12,040.00
Standard Plan No. 114
7|Install Concrete Valley Gutter per 300 SF $49.00 $14,700.00 $60.00 $18,000.00 $50.00 $15,000.00
City Standard Plan No. 114
8|Install Asphalt Concrete Tie-ins 995 CF $42.00 $41,790.00 $50.00 $49,750.00 $30.00 $29,850.00
per City Standard Plan Nos. 100
& 114
9[Install Wet Set Truncated Dome 2 EA $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00
Panel per City Standard Plan No.
106D
10]Adjust Utility Box to Grade per 4 EA $500.00 $2,000.00 $550.00 $2,200.00 $300.00 $1,200.00
Section 301-1.6
11 |Relocate Roadside Sign and Post 2 EA $550.00 $1,100.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $400.00 $800.00
per Section 315
12 |Relocate Roadside Sign on New 9 EA $650.00 $5,850.00 $750.00 $6,750.00 $600.00 $5,400.00
Post per Section 315
13 |Paint Curb Red per Section 314-4 1LF $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Bid Summary - Annual Street Sealing 19-20, Curb Ramp Upgrade Phase

Page 3 of 6

Printed 5/8/2020 @ 3:02 PM



/ GINEERING

Lane
MR ANSPORTATION

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE:

Annual Street Sealing 2019-20
Curb Ramp Upgrade Phase

PROJECT NO.: 2020.0070
BID NO.: 19-20.012
BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE SilMan Industries Rosas Brothers Construction
DATE: Wednesday, May 6, 2020 Date Approved: 1600 Factor Avenue 4731 Coliseum Way
TIME: 2:00 p.m. Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll San Leandro, CA 94577 Oakland, CA 94601
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (510) 347-4800 Phone: (510) 534-1077
Fax: (510) 347-4801 Fax: (510) 534-5077
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
14 |Relocate Existing Type 1-B Pole 1EA $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00
with Pedestrian Head & Push
Button per Section 701-10
15 |Install Pull box per Section 701-11 1EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $350.00 $350.00
16 |Install Conduit per Section 701-12 8 LF $150.00 $1,200.00 $250.00 $2,000.00 $350.00 $2,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID: $437,310.00 $413,500.00 $392,250.00
$372,150.00 ***
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION: Bid Bond YES YES
San Leandro Local Business YES NO
25 % Participation N/A Yes
Good Faith Effort N/A N/A
Agreement to be Bound YES YES
Addendum #1 -5 YES YES

SUBCONTRACTORS: Lombardo Drilling Ransome Company
R&M Paving Columbia Electric
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
NOTES:
Reviewed by: Qo O'Drczcoll  Date:  5/8/2020
Yohn O'Driscoll, Project Manager
Reviewed by: Date: 5/8/2020

Nick Thom, City Engineer

Bid Summary - Annual Street Sealing 19-20, Curb Ramp Upgrade Phase

Page 4 of 6

Printed 5/8/2020 @ 3:02 PM



G INEERING
§ LaAnND
L IRANSFORTATION
P ANSPORPA NG
i OF SAN ANDAS =

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Street Sealing 2019-20
Curb Ramp Upgrade Phase
PROJECT NO.: 2020.0070
BID NO.: 19-20.012
BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Sposeto Engineering, Inc. Ray's Electric
DATE: Wednesday, May 6, 2020 Date Approved: 4558 Contractors Place 411 Pendleton Way, Suite B
TIME: 2:00 p.m. Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll Livermore, CA 94551 Oakland, CA 94621
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (925) 443-4200 Phone: (510) 577-7700
Fax: (925) 443-6800 Fax: (510) 577-7706
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
1[Mobilization, Staging & 1LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
Stockpiling per Sections 7-8.4 & 9
2 A
2|Temporary Traffic Control per 1LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $20,060.00 $20,060.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00
Section 600
3|Install Curb and Gutter per City 1,080 LF $80.00 $86,400.00 $76.00 $82,080.00 $100.00f $108,000.00
Standard Plan No. 100
4|Install Wheelchair Curb Cut 4,150 SF $33.00 $136,950.00 $29.00] $120,350.00 $50.00] $207,500.00
Ramp per City Standard Plan
Nos. 106A and 106B
5|Install Sidewalk per City Standard 1,820 SF $24.00 $43,680.00 $19.00 $34,580.00 $40.00 $72,800.00
Plan No. 100
6|Install Concrete Apron per City 280 SF $38.00 $10,640.00 $28.00 $7,840.00 $50.00 $14,000.00
Standard Plan No. 114
7|Install Concrete Valley Gutter per 300 SF $49.00 $14,700.00 $28.00 $8,400.00 $45.00 $13,500.00
City Standard Plan No. 114
8|Install Asphalt Concrete Tie-ins 995 CF $42.00 $41,790.00 $76.00 $75,620.00 $32.00 $31,840.00
per City Standard Plan Nos. 100
& 114
9|Install Wet Set Truncated Dome 2 EA $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,225.00 $2,450.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00
Panel per City Standard Plan No.
106D
10|Adjust Utility Box to Grade per 4 EA $500.00 $2,000.00 $160.00 $640.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00
Section 301-1.6
11 |Relocate Roadside Sign and Post 2 EA $550.00 $1,100.00 $307.00 $614.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
per Section 315
12 |Relocate Roadside Sign on New 9 EA $650.00 $5,850.00 $452.00 $4,068.00 $600.00 $5,400.00
Post per Section 315
13 |Paint Curb Red per Section 314-4 1LF $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $7,850.00 $7,850.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Bid Summary - Annual Street Sealing 19-20, Curb Ramp Upgrade Phase Page 5 of 6

Printed 5/8/2020 @ 3:02 PM



PROJECT TITLE:

/ GINEERING

Lane
MR ANSPORTATION

Annual Street Sealing 2019-20
Curb Ramp Upgrade Phase

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT NO.: 2020.0070
BID NO.: 19-20.012
BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Sposeto Engineering, Inc. Ray's Electric
DATE: Wednesday, May 6, 2020 Date Approved: 4558 Contractors Place 411 Pendleton Way, Suite B
TIME: 2:00 p.m. Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll Livermore, CA 94551 Oakland, CA 94621
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (925) 443-4200 Phone: (510) 577-7700
Fax: (925) 443-6800 Fax: (510) 577-7706
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
14 |Relocate Existing Type 1-B Pole 1EA $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $8,560.00 $8,560.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
with Pedestrian Head & Push
Button per Section 701-10
15 |Install Pull box per Section 701-11 1EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $327.00 $327.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00
16 |Install Conduit per Section 701-12 8 LF $150.00 $1,200.00 $395.00 $3,160.00 $200.00 $1,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID: $437,310.00 $395,599.00 $613,840.00
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION: Bid Bond YES YES
San Leandro Local Business NO NO
25 % Participation NO NO
Good Faith Effort tbd thd
Agreement to be Bound YES YES
Addendum #1 - 5 YES YES

SUBCONTRACTORS: Columbia Electric Accurate Land Solutions
Chrisp Company Chrisp Company
CMC Traffic Control Specialists
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
NOTES:
. / :
Reviewed by: Jote O'Drczcol!  pate:  5/8/2020
“John O'Driscoll, Project Manager
Date: 5/8/2020

Reviewed by:

Nick Thom, City Engineer

Bid Summary - Annual Street Sealing 19-20, Curb Ramp Upgrade Phase

Page 6 of 6

Printed 5/8/2020 @ 3:02 PM



